
PHILADELPHIA PARK - September 22, 2009 - Race 5
MAIDEN CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (S) Claiming Price: $40,000 - $35,000
Five Furlongs On The Turf Track Record: (Smart Enough - 55.53 - September 3, 2007)
Purse: $32,000
Plus: $450 Other Sources
Plus: $11,648 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $44,098
Value of Race: $44,098 1st $26,880, 2nd $8,960, 3rd $4,928, 4th $1,920, 5th $960, 6th $150, 7th $150, 8th $150
Weather: Clear Track: Good
Off at: 2:14 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 3/16 3/8 Str Fin Odds Comments
4Sep09 8PHA6

4Sep09 8PHA4

13Sep09 3PHA6

30Aug09 1PID5

12Sep09 2PHA4

15Jul09 3PEN10

6Sep09 9PHA10

29Aug09 10PHA6

6
1
7
5
4
2
9
3

Barefoot Bay (Flores, Jose)
Duch Shultz (Elliott, Stewart)
Patient Reign (Vasquez, Rolando)
Amigo Mio (Bermudez, Samuel)
Caseopea (Salgado, Anthony)
Champion Charlie (Burke, Jermaine)
Dixie Dash (Mariano, Abel)
Buh Buh Buh Benny (Prado, Anibal)

118
122
118
111
114
112
115
118

L b
L bf
L
L b
L bf
L bf
L b
L b

6
1
7
5
4
2
8
3

1
2
4
6
3
7
8
5

11 1/2

2Head

62

8
32

51 1/2

7Head

4Head

12

32

61

8
21/2

4Head

72

51 1/2

12

22

51/2

61 1/2

31/2

41

7Head

8

12 1/4

22 1/4

3Head

41/2

51

61 1/4

72

8

2.20
0.80*
45.20
18.30
23.00
65.40
5.30

12.00

clear throughout
chased rail, 2D best
wide, closed well
wide lane, angled in
prompted, weakened
angled out, no factor
never a factor
three wide, gave way

Fractional Times: 23.11 46.90 Final Time: 59.87
Split Times: (23:79) (12:97)
Run-Up: 32 feet

Winner: Barefoot Bay, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Sequoia Slew out of I'm for Peace, by Peace for Peace. Foaled Apr 06, 2005 in Pennsylvania.
Breeder: James Lawrence II. Winning Owner: Lawrence Stable, Inc.

Claiming Prices: 6 - Barefoot Bay: $35,000; 1 - Duch Shultz: $40,000; 7 - Patient Reign: $35,000; 5 - Amigo Mio: $35,000; 4 - Caseopea:
$35,000; 2 - Champion Charlie: $40,000; 9 - Dixie Dash: $40,000; 3 - Buh Buh Buh Benny: $35,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Lucky Manhattan (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: $55,233
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

6 Barefoot Bay 6.40 3.60 2.60
1 Duch Shultz 2.40 2.10
7 Patient Reign 6.80

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 6-1 11.60 53,840
$2.00 Trifecta 6-1-7 168.20 37,784
$2.00 Pick 3 5/7-1-6 (3 correct) 69.60 9,478

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 3/16 3/8 Str Fin

1 Duch Shultz 2 21 1/2 32 1/2 22 22 1/4

2 Champion Charlie 7 53 3/4 44 1/2 44 1/2 66

3 Buh Buh Buh Benny 5 43 1/2 54 1/2 87 1/2 89 1/4

4 Caseopea 3 31 1/2 22 34 55

5 Amigo Mio 6 87 1/4 89 66 44 1/2

6 Barefoot Bay 1 11 1/2 12 12 12 1/4

7 Patient Reign 4 65 1/4 66 55 1/2 34 1/2

9 Dixie Dash 8 77 1/4 77 77 1/2 77 1/4

Trainers: 6 - Lawrence, II, James; 1 - Gagliardi, Jill; 7 - Guerrero, J.; 5 - Taylor, Jr., Ronald; 4 - Galetto, Tony; 2 - Follett, Norman; 9 - St. Lewis, Uriah; 3 -
Wilson, Brenda

Owners: 6 - Lawrence Stable, Inc.; 1 -Marlin E. Zipp; 7 - Meadow Echo Farm; 5 -Bruno S. Pasceri; 4 - Kalman, Joseph and Diego, Maximo; 2 -Desmond
Wynter; 9 - Friedman, Howard and Trin-Brook Stables, Inc.; 3 - Tudox Farm;

Footnotes
BAREFOOT BAY quickly sprinted clear and maintained a safe margin to the finish under a steady drive. DUCH SHULTZ saved ground chasing the
pacesetter, loomed boldly in the stretch but was outfinished. PATIENT REIGN raced wide and closed well without menacing the top pair. AMIGO MIO
moved extremely wide into the stretch, angled inside and rallied. CASEOPEA prompted the pace in the two path then weakened in the stretch. CHAMPION
CHARLIE saved ground early, moved wide on the turn and was no factor. DIXIE DASH dropped back early and was never a factor. BUH BUH BUH BENNY
chased the pace in the three path and gave way.

Copyright 2009 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PHA&CY=USA&DATE=09/22/2009&RACE=5&DAY=D
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PHA&CY=USA&DATE=09/22/2009&RACE=5&DAY=D

