PHILADELPHIA PARK - September 22, 2009 - Race 5

MAIDEN CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (S) **Claiming Price:** \$40,000 - \$35,000 Five Furlongs On The Turf **Track Record:** (Smart Enough - 55.53 - September 3, 2007) **Purse:** \$32,000 **Plus:** \$450 Other Sources **Plus:** \$11,648 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program **Available Money:** \$44,098 **Value of Race:** \$44,098 1st \$26,880, 2nd \$8,960, 3rd \$4,928, 4th \$1,920, 5th \$960, 6th \$150, 7th \$150, 8th \$150 **Weather:** Clear **Track:** Good **Off at:** 2:14 **Start:** Good for all

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	tM/E	PP	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
4Sep09 ⁸ PHA ⁶	6	Barefoot Bay (Flores, Jose)	118	Lb	6	1	1 ^{1 1/2}	1 ²	1 ²	1 ^{2 1/4}	2.20	clear throughout
4Sep09 ⁸ PHA ⁴	1	Duch Shultz (Elliott, Stewart)	122	L bf	1	2	2 ^{Head}	3 ²	2 ²	2 ^{2 1/4}	0.80*	chased rail, 2D best
13Sep09 ³ PHA ⁶	7	Patient Reign (Vasquez, Rolando)	118	L	7	4	6 ²	6 ¹	5 ^{1/2}	3 ^{Head}	45.20	wide, closed well
30Aug09 ¹ PID ⁵	5	Amigo Mio (Bermudez, Samuel)	111	Lb	5	6	8	8	6 ^{1 1/2}	4 ^{1/2}	18.30	wide lane, angled in
12Sep09 ² PHA ⁴	4	Caseopea (Salgado, Anthony)	114	L bf	4	3	3 ²	2 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1/2}	5 ¹	23.00	prompted, weakened
15Jul09 ³ PEN ¹⁰	2	Champion Charlie (Burke, Jermaine)	112	L bf	2	7	5 ^{1 1/2}	4 ^{Head}	4 ¹	6 ^{1 1/4}	65.40	angled out, no factor
6Sep09 ⁹ PHA ¹⁰	9	Dixie Dash (Mariano, Abel)	115	Lb	8	8	7 ^{Head}	7 ²	7 ^{Head}	7 ²	5.30	never a factor
29Aug09 ¹⁰ PHA ⁶	3	Buh Buh Buh Benny (Prado, Anibal)	118	Lb	3	5	4 ^{Head}	5 ^{1 1/2}	8	8	12.00	three wide, gave way

Fractional Times: 23.11 46.90 Split Times: (23:79) (12:97) Run-Up: 32 feet

Winner: Barefoot Bay, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Sequoia Slew out of I'm for Peace, by Peace for Peace. Foaled Apr 06, 2005 in Pennsylvania. Breeder: James Lawrence II. Winning Owner: Lawrence Stable, Inc.

Claiming Prices: 6 - Barefoot Bay: \$35,000; 1 - Duch Shultz: \$40,000; 7 - Patient Reign: \$35,000; 5 - Amigo Mio: \$35,000; 4 - Caseopea: \$35,000; 2 - Champion Charlie: \$40,000; 9 - Dixie Dash: \$40,000; 3 - Buh Buh Buh Benny: \$35,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Lucky Manhattan (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: \$55,233

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
6	Barefoot Bay	6.40	3.60	2.60	\$2.00 Exacta	6-1	11.60	53,840
1	Duch Shultz		2.40	2.10	\$2.00 Trifecta	6-1-7	168.20	37,784
7	Patient Reign			6.80	\$2.00 Pick 3	5/7-1-6 (3 correct)	69.60	9,478

Past Performance Running Line Preview

F	` gm	Horse Name	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin
	1	Duch Shultz	2	2 ^{1 1/2}	3 ^{2 1/2}	2 ²	2 ^{2 1/4}
	2	Champion Charlie	7	5 ^{3 3/4}	4 ^{4 1/2}	4 ^{4 1/2}	6 ⁶
	3	Buh Buh Buh Benny	5	4 ^{3 1/2}	5 ^{4 1/2}	8 ^{7 1/2}	8 ^{9 1/4}
	4	Caseopea	3	3 ^{1 1/2}	2 ²	3 ⁴	5 ⁵
	5	Amigo Mio	6	8 ^{7 1/4}	8 ⁹	6 ⁶	4 ^{4 1/2}
	6	Barefoot Bay	1	1 ^{1 1/2}	1 ²	1 ²	1 ^{2 1/4}
	7	Patient Reign	4	6 ^{5 1/4}	6 ⁶	5 ^{5 1/2}	3 ^{4 1/2}
	9	Dixie Dash	8	7 ^{7 1/4}	7 ⁷	7 ^{7 1/2}	7 ^{7 1/4}

Trainers: 6 - Lawrence, II, James; 1 - Gagliardi, Jill; 7 - Guerrero, J.; 5 - Taylor, Jr., Ronald; 4 - Galetto, Tony; 2 - Follett, Norman; 9 - St. Lewis, Uriah; 3 - Wilson, Brenda

Owners: 6 - Lawrence Stable, Inc.; 1 - Marlin E. Zipp; 7 - Meadow Echo Farm; 5 - Bruno S. Pasceri; 4 - Kalman, Joseph and Diego, Maximo; 2 - Desmond Wynter; 9 - Friedman, Howard and Trin-Brook Stables, Inc.; 3 - Tudox Farm;

Footnotes

BAREFOOT BAY quickly sprinted clear and maintained a safe margin to the finish under a steady drive. DUCH SHULTZ saved ground chasing the pacesetter, loomed boldly in the stretch but was outfinished. PATIENT REIGN raced wide and closed well without menacing the top pair. AMIGO MIO moved extremely wide into the stretch, angled inside and rallied. CASEOPEA prompted the pace in the two path then weakened in the stretch. CHAMPION CHARLIE saved ground early, moved wide on the turn and was no factor. DIXIE DASH dropped back early and was never a factor. BUH BUH BUH BENNY chased the pace in the three path and gave way.

Copyright 2009 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Video Race Replay